

IRSL:STEXCH:2023-24: 13th December 2023

Corporate Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Thru.: NEAPS

Stock Code NSE: INDORAMA

Corporate Relations Department **BSE Limited**Floor 25, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Thru.: **BSE Listing Centre**

Stock Code BSE: 500207

ISIN: INE156A01020

Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited - CIN L17124MH1986PLC166615

Reg: Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 31(A) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 – Approval for Re-classification of Promoter.

Dear Sir/Madam.

This is to inform that we have received approval for Re-classification of Promoters from National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE), under Regulation 31(A) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, on 12th December 2023. The approval letter Ref. No. NSE/LIST/312 dated 12th December 2023 received from NSE is enclosed.

Further, BSE Limited (BSE) also approved the application for Re-classification of Promoters and is still waiting for the approval letter from BSE.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, for Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited

Manish Rai Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above







National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/312 December 12, 2023

The Company Secretary
Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited
A-31, MIDC Industrial Area,
Butibori
Nagpur- 441122
Maharashtra

Sub: Approval for Reclassification of Promoters under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your application dated June 09, 2023 seeking Reclassification of Promoters under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Based on submissions made by the company, the Exchange is pleased to approve your application for reclassification of following Promoter as per the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sr. No.	Name
1.	Mr. Devang Kumar

You are required to ensure that the event of reclassification shall be disclosed to the Exchange as a material event in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Raksha Jain

Senior Manager

CC: National Securities Depository Limited

4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 **Central Depository Services Limited)**

Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400 073

This Document is Digitally Signed



Signer: RAKSHA LAXMICHAND JAIN Date: Tue, Dec 12, 2023 14:07:44 IST Location: NSE